This document was prepared by:
Office of Indian River County Attorney
1801 27th Street
Vero Beach, FL 32960
772-226-1425

RELEASE OF LIEN

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of certain sums paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **INDIAN RIVER COUNTY**, whose address is 1801 27th Street, Vero Beach, Florida 32960, hereby releases **Tessie Lee Gordon** and the below described property from that certain Lien for removal of nuisance structures recorded in Book 1224, Page 883 as well as that certain Certificate of Building Official, recorded in Book 1199, Page 1605, of the Public Records of Indian River County, Florida:

Lots 6 and 7, Block 6, SPRUCE PARK SUBDIVISION, according to the plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 1, Page 80, of the Public Records of Indian River County, Florida.

Parcel No. 32-39-26-00005-0060-00006.0

EXECUTED by the Chairman of Indian River County, Florida, this	f the Board of County Commissioners of day of March, 2020.
	BOARD OF COUNTY OMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA
	By Susan Adams, Chairman
ATTEST: Jeffrey R. Smith, Clerk of Court and Comptroller	BCC approved: March 3, 2020
By: Deputy Clerk	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER	
	acknowledged before me this day of nan of the Board of County Commissioners personally known to me.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	printed name: Commission No.: Commission Expiration:
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:	·
Dylan Reingold County Attorney	